
dsUnzh; vkS’k/kh; ,oa lxa/k ikS/kk laLFkku] y[kuÅ 
(oSKkfud rFkk vkS|ksfxd vuqla/kku ifj’kn) 
Iks0vk0 lheSi] dqdjSy fidfud LikWV jksM+ 

y[kuÅ&15                                       

la0 &,lMhlh@06@2014&LVkslZ      fnukad 20-1-2017 

TENDER NOTICE 
 
Sealed tenders are invited on behalf of Director, CSIR-CIMAP, Lucknow for disposal of 
unserviceable/scrap/obsolete and empties items at CIMAP-Lucknow, and its Resource 
Centres-Hyderabad, Bangaluru , Pantnagar and Purara on  “AS IS WHERE IS & WHAT IS 
BASIS”. 
 
EMD @ 10% of quoted value of the lot must be enclosed with the tender in the form of 
Demand Draft in favour of the Director, CSIR-CIMAP, Lucknow payable at Lucknow. 
 
The complete information for the tender : 
 
Inspection of lot for (CIMAP-Lucknow)  13 -02.2017 to 15.02.2017 
     (11.00AM  to 3.00PM ) 
 
Inspection of lot for (CIMAP-Resource  06.02.2017 to 08.02.2017 
Centres –Hyderabad, Bangaluru, Pant Nagar (11.00AM to 3.00PM) 
& Purara)  
 
Submission of Tender (date and time)   February 17, 2017 up to 1.00PM 
 
Tender Opening (date and time)   February 17, 2017 (3.00PM) 
 
Tenders received without EMD will be summarily rejected.Tenders received after the due 
date/time, incomplete or without earnest money will not be considered. 
The Director, CSIR-CIMAP, Lucknow also reserves the right to accept the tender or reject any 
or all or to accept them in part without assigning any reason thereof. 
This notice is also available on our website www.cimap.res.in 
 

        
     Stores & Purchase Officer 

CIMAP, Lucknow  
Ph. 0522-2718570 
 
 



dsUnzh; vkS’k/kh; ,oa lxa/k ikS/kk laLFkku] y[kuÅ 
(oSKkfud rFkk vkS|ksfxd vuqla/kku ifj’kn) 
Iks0vk0 lheSi] dqdjSy fidfud LikWV jksM+ 

y[kuÅ&15 
la0 &,lMhlh@06@2014&LVkslZ      fnukad 20-01-2017 

fufonk lwpuk 
 
funs”kd] lh,lvkbZvkj&lheSi] y[kuÅ dh vksj ls lheSi &y[kuÅ ,oa blds lalk/ku dsUnzksa&gSnjkckn] 

caxyw:] iaruxj vkSj iqjkjk ds Unserviceable/Obsolete/scrap and empties bR;kfn 
lkekuksa ds fy, ^^ tks gS tgkWa gS ,oa tSlk gS ** ds vk/kkj ij fuiVku gsrq eksgj cUn fufonk,a vkefU=r 
dh tkrh gSaA 
 
bZ-,e-Mh- tks ykWV ds n”kkZ;s x,s ewY; dk 10 izfr”kr fMekaM MªkQ~V ds :i esa gksxh rFkk fufonk ds lkFk 
layXu djuk gksxk A fMekaM MªkQ~V ^^funs”kd lh-,l-vkbZ-vkj&lheSi** y[kuÅ ds i{k esa rFkk y[kuÅ 
esa Hkqxrku ;ksX; gksxkA  
 
uhykeh dk foLr`r fooj.k fuEu izdkj gSA 
 
oLrqvksa dk fujh{k.k   13 Qjojh 2017 ls 15 Qjojh] 2017 rd 
¼lheSi &y[kuÅ½ ds fy,   ¼iwokZUg 11-00 cts ls vijkUg 3-00 cts rd½ 
 
oLrqvksa dk fujh{k.k ¼lheSi&lalk/ku dsUnzksa&  06 Qjojh 2017 ls 08 Qjojh] 2017 rd  
gSnjkckn] caxyw:] iaruxj o iqjkjk ½ ds fy, ¼iwokZUg 11-00 cts ls vijkUg 3-00 cts rd½ 
 
fufonk tek djus dh frfFk ,oa le;  17 Qjojh] 2017 ¼vijkUg 1-00 cts rd½ 
 
fufonk [kksyus dh frfFk ,oa le;  Qjojh 17] 2017 ¼vijkUg 3-00 cts½ 
    
fuf”pr fnukad o le; ds ckn izkIr ;k v/kwjh fufonk ij fopkj ugha fd;k tk,xkA fcuk bZ-,e-Mh ds 
izkIr fufonk ljljh rkSj ij fujLr dj nh tk,xhA funs”kd] lh,lvkbZvkj&lheSi] y[kuÅ dks fdlh 
Hkh fufonk dks Lohdkj@vLohdkj djus ;k fdlh fufonk ds fdlh Hkkx ;k lEiw.kZ fufonk dks fcuk 
dkj.k crk, Lohdkj@vLohdkj djus dk iw.kZ vf/kdkj gksxkA 
 

foLr`r fufonk izi= fu%”kqYd lheSi osclkbV www.cimap.res.in ls MkmuyksM fd;k tk ldrk 
gSA 

Hk.Mkj ,o adz; vf/kdkjh 
lh,lvkbZvkj&lheSi 

y[kuÅ 



CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF MEDICINAL AND AROMATIC PLANTS, LUCKNOW 
(Council of Scientific & Industrial Research) 

P.O. CIMAP, Kukrail Picnic Spot Road,  
Lucknow-15 

No. SDC/06/2014-stores       20.01.2017 
Tender Document 

 
 
Inspection of lot for (CIMAP-Lucknow)  13 -02.2017 to 15.02.2017 
     (11.00AM  to 3.00PM ) 
 
Inspection of lot for (CIMAP-Resource  06.02.2017 to 08.02.2017 
Centres –Hyderabad, Bangalure, Pant Nagar (11.00AM to 3.00PM) 
& Purara)  
 
Submission of Tender (date & time)  February 17, 2017 up to 1.00PM 
 
Tender Opening (date & time)   February 17, 2017 (3.00PM) 
 
Details of EMD in favour of Director, CSIR-CIMAP, payable at Lucknow i.e. 10% of the quoted 

value is under: 
 
Sl.no. Name of Bank EMD Demand

 Draft no. 
Date  Amount in  

digit 
Amount in 
 Words 

    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



The details of responding person/firms for tender of unserviceable and scrap items etc. 
 

Name in capital 
 letter 

Address in capital le Mobile no. Aadhar/PAN card no. CST/VAT/TIN no. 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   

 
The copy of PAN card, CST, VAT and TIN No.   may be attached with tender. 
 

(Signature) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Terms & Conditions 
 

1. The tenders addressed to the Director, CSIR-CIMAP should be submitted in sealed cover 
superscribed with  the tender for unserviceable and scrap items offered for disposal on “AS IS 
WHERE IS AND WHAT IS BASIS” .  

2.  The bidder may inspect the materials on 13-15 February, 2017 (11.00AM to  3.00PM ) by prior 
appointment  at CIMAP-Lucknow and its Resource Centres at Hyderabad, Bangaluru, 
Pantnagar and Purara from  06.02.2017 to 08.02.2017.2017, list of contact person as 
mentioned above to satisfy themselves about the offered items no complain whatsoever will be 
entertained after the tenders are submitted or before or after the materials are lifted. No 
request for samples or inspection after submission of the tender will be accepted. (Contact 
person Stores & Purchase Officer, CIMAP, Lucknow)- 0522-2718569, 570, 616, 614. 

3.  Tenders should clearly quote their rates as asked for both in figures and in words exclusive of 
any taxes and duties. Any overwriting in rates or any change and / or alteration without 
attestation is liable to culminate in the outright rejection of the tender. In case there is any 
difference between the amount specified in figures and words, the higher of the two will be 
taken for consideration. 

4.  Earnest money deposit equivalent to 10% of the amount quoted is to accompany the bids in 
the shape of Demand Draft in the favour of Director, CSIR-CIMAP payable at Lucknow, 
Tenders not accompanied by EMD will be rejected. No interest will accrue on the EMD so 
deposited. 

5.  Tenders should be valid for a period of 60 (sixty) days from the date of opening of the tenders.  
6. The tenders for CIMAP, Lucknow and its resource centres-Hyderabad, Bangalure, Pant Nagar 

and Purara, duly completed as per the instructions given herein will be received  till  February  
17, 2017 upto  1.00PM at CSIR-CIMAP, kukrail picnic spot road P.O. CIMAP, Lucknow -
226015 (UP). 

7. Tender should be dropped in Tender box which is available at Security Officer’s Office. 
8. Tenders so received will be opened in the presence of the bidders, if any at 3.00PM on 

February 17, 2017  
9.  All the bid received on or before scheduled date & time will be opened by the TOC in the 

presence of available bidders. Interested bidders are requested to carry valid photo ID and 
authorization letter otherwise they will not be permitted to enter in to CIMAP Campus.  

10. The lot/lots will be awarded to the highest price quoting evaluated bidder. 
 
11. Taxes & duties that may be levied by the Govt. will be extra as applicable and goods will be 

handed over to the successful bidder after tax submission to sales tax department etc. and 
submission of tax challan at CIMAP central stores office, Lucknow and its resource centers at- 

a- Hyderabad-CIMAP Research Centre-Post Office-Boduppal Uppal, Hyderabad-500092, Andhra 
Pradesh, India. Contact Person Dr.Kotesh Kumar, Tel-91-40-27201346, 27201131 Mo-
9493408227 



b- Bangalure-CIMAP Research Centre, Allalasandra, GKVK Post, Bengaluru-560065, India. 
Contact person Dr. V.Sundaresan tel.91-80-22746956,22746957, Mo-9756601974 

 c- Pantnagar- CIMAP Research Centre Pantnagar-contact person Dr. V.R. Singh, Mo-
8005442357 

d-  Purara-CIMAP Research Centre Purara-contact person Dr. V.R.Singh, Mo-8005442357. 
12. The balance money less the EMD already deposited should be paid within 5 days from the 

date of issue of award letter by Demand Draft. On encashment of Demand Draft , Store & 
Purchase Officer, CIMAP, Lucknow may be contacted for delivery of the offered items within 5 
days from the date of issue of award letter. In case the offered items are not removed within 
the time specified ground rent equivalent to Rs. 500/- per day will be charged from the 
purchaser and the EMD and other sums paid for the offered items will be forfeited without any 
reference to the purchaser. Under the circumstances as stated above , the Director, CSIR-
CIMAP, Lucknow reserves the right to re-sell the offered items. 

13. Only  the person authorized in writing previously in the tender by the purchaser will be allowed 
to take the delivery. The materials are to be lifted between 10.00AM to 04.00PM from CIMAP, 
Lucknow and its resource Centers at  Hyderabad, Bangaluru, Pantnagar and Purara.  On 
working days. No  picking, loosing  or sorting or dismantling will be allowed in the premises for 
the disposal lot. 

 
14. The successful bidder is liable to remove all the materials of awarded Lot from CSIR-CIMAP 

Lucknow and resources centres premises. The labour, transport and other arrangements will 
have to be made by purchaser at their own cost, risk and responsibility. 

15. If any theft/fire/damage or any type of mishappening occurs within the period of award of lot 
and removing of materials from CIMAP Lucknow and its resources centres premises the loss 
will be borne by the bidder CIMAP will not be responsible for loss, damage or deterioration of 
the material due to any cause, whatsoever within the said time. 

16. The Earnest Money Deposit of un-successful bidders will be refunded within one month from 
the date of award of lot without any interest against. 

17 The address given in the tender shall be deemed to be Purchaser’s address and 
correspondence sent on that address shall be considered to have been delivered to the 
purchaser. No claim will entertained for the reason of forfeiture of the sum deposited in case 
the correspondence is returned back undelivered. 

18. The Director, CIMAP, Lucknow reserves the right of withdrawing from the sale of the offered 
items at any stage without assigning any reason thereof. 

 
      Stores & Purchase Officer 

CIMAP, Lucknow 
0522-2718613 
 
 



dsUnzh; vkS’k/kh; ,oa lxa/k ikS/kk laLFkku] y[kuÅ 
(oSKkfud rFkk vkS|ksfxd vuqla/kku ifj’kn) 
Iks0vk0 lheSi] dqdjSy fidfud LikWV jksM+ 

y[kuÅ&15 
la0 &,lMhlh@06@2014&LVkslZ      fnukad 20-01-2017 

fufonk nLrkost 
 
uhykeh dk foLr`r fooj.k fuEu izdkj gSA 
 
oLrqvksa dk fujh{k.k   13 Qjojh 2017 ls 15 Qjojh] 2017 rd 
¼lheSi &y[kuÅ½ ds fy,   ¼iwokZUg 11-00 cts ls vijkUg 3-00 cts rd½ 
 
oLrqvksa dk fujh{k.k ¼lheSi&lalk/ku dsUnzksa&  06 Qjojh 2017 ls 08 Qjojh] 2017 rd  
gSnjkckn] caxyw:] iaruxj o iqjkjk ½ ds fy, ¼iwokZUg 11-00 cts ls vijkUg 3-00 cts rd½ 
 
fufonk tek djus dh frfFk ,oa le;  17 Qjojh] 2017 ¼vijkUg 1-00 cts rd½ 
 
fufonk [kksyus dh frfFk ,oa le;  Qjojh 17] 2017 ¼vijkUg 3-00 cts½ 

 
bZ-,e-Mh dk fMekaM MªkQ~V] ykWV ds mn`r ewY; dk 10 izfr”kr gksxk rFkk funs”kd] lh,lvkbZvkj&lheSi] 
y[kuÅ ds i{k esa ns; gksxkA fMekaM MªkQ~V dk fooj.k fuEu izdkj gksxkA 
dz-la- cSad dk uke fMekaM MªkQ~V dk ua- ,oa a fnu ewY; ¼vadksa esa½ ewY; ¼“kCnksa esa½
  

 
 

  

  
 
 

  

  
 
 

  

  
 
 

  

 
 
 
 
 



fuLrkj.k gsrq csdkj@vizpfyr@LdzSi vkSj bEiVht bR;kfn dh fufonk ds fy, O;fDr@QeZ dk foLr`r fooj.k 
fuEu izdkj gksxkA 
O;fDr@QeZ dk  
uke Li’V v{kjkas esa 

O;fDr@QeZ dk irk eksckbZy ua0 vk/kkj dkMZ ua0@
iSu dkMZ ua0 

lh,lVh@oSV@
 fVu ua0 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
vk/kkj dkMZ@iSu dkMZ] lh,lVh@ oSV@fVu ua0 dh QksVks dkWih fufonk ds lkFk layXu djsaA 
 
 

 
       gLrk{kj 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



fu;e ,oa “krsZa 
1- funs”kd] lh,lvkbZvkj&lheSi] y[kuÅ] lheSi y[kuÅ ,oa blds lalk/ku dsUnzksa gsrq csdkj@vizpfyr@LdzSi 

bR;kfn ds fuLrkj.k gsrq ^^tks gS tSlk gS vkSj tgkWa gS** ds vk/kkj ij eksgj can fufonk,a vkeaf=r djrs gSaA 
2- [kjhnnkjksa }kjk lkekxzh dk fujh{k.k] lheSi&y[kuÅ ds fy, 13-02-2017 ls 15-02-2017 ¼11-00 cts ls 3-00cts 

rd ½ rFkk lalk/ku dsUnzksa &gSnjkckn] caxyw:] iaruxj vkSj iqjkjk ds fy, 06-02-2017 ls 08-02-2017 ¼11-00 
cts ls 3-00 cts rd ½ fu/kkfjZr frfFk vkSj le; ds ckn fujh{k.k gsrq dksbZ vuqjks/k ;k vkxzg Lohdkj ugha fd;k 
tk,xkA vf/kd tkudkjh ds fy, Hk.Mkj ,oa d; vf/kdkjh lheSi& y[kuÅ ls laidZ djsa&0522&2718569] 570] 
616- 

3- fufonk esa ykWV dk ewY; vadksa rFkk “kCnksa esa vyx&vyx fy[kk gksuk vfuok;Z gSA vksoj jkbZfVax gksus ij 
gLrk{kj djds lR;kfir djsa vU;Fkk fufonk jn~n dj nh tk;sxhA fufonk ewY; ds vadksa vkSj “kCnksa esa vUrj gksus 
ij mPprj cksyh dks fopkj djus ds fy, Lohdkj fd;k tk;sxkA 

4- bZ-,e-Mh- cksyh ewY; dk 10 izfr”kr gksuh pkfg,A bZ-,e-Mh- dk fMekaM MªkQ~V funs”kd] lh,lvkbZvkj&lheSi ds 
uke ns; gksxk ,oa y[kuÅ esa Hkqxrku ;ksX; gksxh] cksyh ds lkFk layXu djsaA ,slk u djus ij cksyh jn~n dj 
nh tk,xhA  

5- fufonk VsaMj [kqyus ds fnu ls 60 fnu rd oS/k gksuh pkfg,A 
6-iw.kZ:i ls Hkjh fufonk lh,lvkbZvkj&lheSi y[kuÅ] dqdjSy fidfud LikWV jksM+ iks0vk0 lheSi y[kuÅ&226015 

m0iz0 esa 17 Qjojh] 2017 ¼1-00 cts rd½ tek gksxhA  
7-fufonk lheSi y[kuÅ esa lqj{kk vf/kdkjh ds dk;kZy; esa j[ks ckDl esa Mkyh tk,xhA 
8-izkIr fufonkvksa dks fufonknkrkvksa dh mifLFkfr esa 17 Qjojh] 2017 dks le; 3-00 cts [kksyk tk,xkA 
9- fu/kkZfjr fnukad o le; rd izkIr fufonk;sa mifLFkr cksyhnkrkvksa ds le{k fufonk [kksyus okyh lfefr }kjk 

[kksyh tk;saxhA bPNqd cksyhnkrk oS/k igpku i= rFkk vf/kdkj i= vius lkFk yk;sa  vU;Fkk mUgsa lheSi ifjlj 
esa izos”k dh vuqefr ugha gksxh 

10-mPprj cksyhnkrk dks fuLrkj.k vkns”k fn;k tk,xkA 
11-ljdkj }kjk yxus okys dj ,oa “kqYd vfrfjDr gksaxs ftudks [kjhnnkj dks fcdzh dj foHkkx esa tek djds 

mldh jlhn lh,lvkbZvkj&lheSi y[kuÅ ds Hk.Mkj vuqHkkx rFkk blds lalk/ku dsUnzksa ij tek djus ds ckn 
gh lkekxzh dks mBkus fn;k tk,xkA  

v- gSnjkckn&iksLV &cksnqIiy mIiy&gSnjkckn&500092] vka/kz izns”k] Hkkjr] laaidZ djsa MkW- dksVs”k dqekj] oSKkfud] 
eksckbZy ua0 9493408227] VsyhQksu ua- 91&40&27201346] 27201131 

c- caxyw:&vYykylUnz] thdsohds iksLV caxyw:&560065] HkkjrA laidZ djsa MkW- oh- lqUnjslu] oSKkfud eks0 ua0 
975660174 VsyhQksu ua0 91&80&22746956] 22746957 

l- iaruxj& laidZ djsa MkW- oh-vkj-flag] oSKkfud eks0 8005442357 
n- iqjkjk& laidZ djsa MkW- oh-vkj-flag] oSKkfud eks0 8005442357 
 
12-lQy cksyhnkrk dks mldh bZ,eMh dks lek;ksftr djrs gq, ckdh /kujkf”k dk fMekaM MªkQ~V fuLrkj.k vkns”k 

feyus ds 5 fnuksa ds vanj tek djuk gksxkA ;fn fuLrkj.k vkns”k feyus ds 5 fnukas ds vanj lkekxzh dks 
[kjhnnkj }kjk ugha mBk;k tkrk gS rks :0- 500 izfr fnu ds fglkc ls xzkmaM pktZ olwy fd;k tk,xk lkFk gh 
tek dh bZ-,e-Mh ,oa vU; tekvksa dks fcuk dkj.k crk, tCr dj fy;k tk;sxkA funs”kd] lh,lvkbZvkj&lheSi 
dks lkekxzh dks iqu% fuLrkfjr@csapus djus dk vf/kdkj gksxkA 

13 lkekxzh dks mBkus dk vf/kdkj flQZ [kjhnnkj ;k mlds }kjk vf/kd`r O;fDr dks gh gksxkA lheSi y[kuÅ ,oa 
blds lalk/ku dsUnzksa &gSnjkckn] caxyw:] iaruxj ,oa iqjkjk esa fuLrkfjr lkekxzh dks dk;kZy; fnol esa gh 10-
00 cts ls 4-00 cts rd mBkus fn;k tk;sxkA ifjlj ls fuLrkfjr ykWV ds vykok vU; lkekxzh Nwuk ;k mBkuk 
euk gSA  



14- lQy cksyhnkrk dks ykWV dks mBkus ds fy, etnwj] okgu rFkk vU; [kpsZ Lo;a ogu djus gksaxs laLFkku blesa 
dksbZ lgk;rk ugha djsxkA 

15-;fn fuLrkj.k vkns”k rFkk lkekxzh mBkus ds chp dksbZ Hkh gkfu tSls vkx] pksjh ;k fdlh vU; dkj.k ls ?kfVr 
{kfr lQycksyhnkrk dks gh ogu djus gksaxsAlheSi dh dksbZ ftEesnkjh ugha gksxhA 

 
16-vulDlstQqy foMlZ dh bZ-,e-Mh- ds fMekaM MªkQ~V fuLrkj.k vkns”k ds ,d ekg ds vUnj fcuk fdlh C;kt ds 

okil dj fn;s tk;saxsA 
 
17-funs”kd] lh,lvkbZvkj&lheSi] y[kuÅ dks fdlh ,d fufonk ;k laiw.kZ fufonkvksa dks fcuk dksbZ dkj.k crk, 

Lohdkj ;k fjtsDV djus dk vf/kdkj gksxkA funs”kd] lheSi dk fu.kZ; vafre gksxkA  
18-laLFkku }kjk dksbZ Hkh i=kpkj cksyhnkrk }kjk fn, x, irs ij gh fd;k tk,xkaA  
 
 
        
 
        Hk.Mkj ,o adz; vf/kdkjh 

lheSi& y[kuÅ 
0522&2718613 

 

 
 
 
 
 


